Burgos, Alexander N

Subject: FW: EMC Objection Letter
Attachments: 15A NCAC 02L .0202.docx

From: May, Amber Cronk <amber.may@oah.nc.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2022 7:51 AM

To: Rules, Oah <oah.rules@oah.nc.gov>

Cc: Burgos, Alexander N <alexander.burgos@oah.nc.gov>; Everett, Jennifer <jennifer.everett@ncdenr.gov>
Subject: FW: EMC Objection Letter

Please find attached the rewritten rule submitted in response to RRC’s objection.

From: Everett, Jennifer <jennifer.everett@ncdenr.gov>

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2022 4:02 PM

To: May, Amber Cronk <amber.may@oah.nc.gov>

Cc: Shelton, Bridget <Bridget.Shelton@ncdenr.gov>; Reynolds, Phillip T <preynolds@ncdoj.gov>; Higgins, Karen
<karen.higgins@ncdenr.gov>; Manning, Jeff <jeff. manning@ncdenr.gov>

Subject: RE: EMC Objection Letter

Hi Amber,
Today, the EMC adopted the re-written rule 15A NCAC 02L .0202 to address the RRC’s February objection.
Let us know if you need anything further.

Thank you.

Jennifer Everett

DEQ Rulemaking Coordinator

N.C. Depart. Of Environmental Quality

Office of General Counsel

1601 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1601

Tele: (919)-707-8614
https://deqg.nc.gov/permits-rules/rules-regulations/deqg-proposed-rules

E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to
third parties.

From: May, Amber Cronk <amber.may@oah.nc.gov>
Sent: Thursday, February 24, 2022 5:01 PM

To: Everett, Jennifer <jennifer.everett@ncdenr.gov>
Subject: RE: EMC Objection Letter

Hi Jennifer,



Please find attached a corrected version of the Objection letter. The only thing that was changed was the citation from
150B-21(6) to 150B-19(6).

Please let me know if you have any questions or if | can be of any other assistance.
Thanks,

Amber

From: Everett, Jennifer <jennifer.everett@ncdenr.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2022 5:13 PM

To: May, Amber Cronk <amber.may@oah.nc.gov>
Subject: Re: EMC Objection Letter

Thank you, Amber. Received!

Jennifer Everett

DEQ Rulemaking Coordinator

N.C. Depart. Of Environmental Quality

Office of General Counsel

1601 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1601

Tele: (919)-707-8614
https://deg.nc.gov/permits-regulations/rules-regulations/proposed-main

E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to
third parties.

From: "May, Amber Cronk" <amber.may@oah.nc.gov>
Date: Tuesday, February 22, 2022 at 4:52 PM

To: "Everett, Jennifer" <jennifer.everett@ncdenr.gov>
Subject: EMC Objection Letter

Good afternoon,

| hope that you're well. Please find attached a letter confirming the actions of the Commission at last week's
RRC meeting.

Please let me know if you have any questions or if | can be of any other assistance.
Thank you,
Amber

Amber May
Rules Review Commission Counsel



Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties by an authorized
state official.



